Sum of years 11 - above  3,514.31  3,175.07

Total expected payments  6,801.33  5,935.84

  I. Sensitivity Analysis

   The Sensitivity Analysis below has been determined based on reasonably possible change of the respective assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant. These sensitivities show the
hypothetical impact of a change in each of the listed assumptions in isolation. While each of these sensitivities holds all other
assumptions constant, in practice such assumptions rarely change in isolation and the asset value changes may offset the
impact to some extent. For presenting the sensitivities, the present value of the De�ned Bene�t Obligation has been calculated
using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied in calculating the
De�ned Bene�t Obligation presented above. There was no change in the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of

the Sensitivity Analysis from previous year.

Projected Benefits Payable in Future Years From the Date
of Reporting

 As at
31st March, 2024

 As at
31st March, 2023

Projected Bene�t Obligation on Current Assumptions

Impact of +0.5% Change in Rate of Discounting  (117.86)  (101.40)

Impact of -0.5% Change in Rate of Discounting  126.85  109.30

Impact of +0.5% Change in Rate of Salary Increase  93.74  82.65

Impact of -0.5% Change in Rate of Salary Increase  (93.13)  (83.80)

Impact of +0.5% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover  17.91  14.71

Impact of -0.5% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover  (20.04)  (16.92)

  J. Other Disclosures

   a) The weighted average duration of the obligations as at 31st March, 2024 is 6.36 years (31st March, 2023: 6.56 years).

   b) The Company expects to contribute ` 102.04 lakhs to the plan assets during �nancial year 2024-25.

 3) Other Long term employee benefits:

  Annual Leave and Sick Leave assumptions

   The liability towards non-funded compensated absences (annual leave and sick leave) for the year ended 31st March, 2024 based
on actuarial valuation carried out by using Projected Accrued Bene�t Method resulted in increase in liability by ` 184.85 lakhs.
(Previous Year- increased by ` 95.37 lakhs)

 The principal assumptions used for the purposes of the actuarial valuations are as follows.

Particulars As at
31st March, 2024

As at
31st March, 2023

1. Discount rate 7.19% 7.38%

2. Salary escalation 6.50% 6.50%